Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 02-10-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

Procurement Folder: 302511

Document Name:;

Change Order No 7 - Administrative Change Order

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Change Order No. 7 - Administrative Change Order

Change Order No 7 - Administrative change order to
correct changes to commaodity lines 1, 3, and 37 that
were inadvertently omitted from Change Order No. 6

Procurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2017-11-17
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-11-16
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000184667 Requestor Name: Kimberly A Beckett
OPTUMINSIGHT INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-5906
11000 OPTUM CIR Requestor Email: kimberly.a.beckett@wv.gov
EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55344
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 612-642-7749 Extension:
Discount Details: 2
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILELOCATION
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
BUYER - 304-957-0209 BUYER - 304-957-0209
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICE MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICE
ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200
CHARLESTON WV 25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
n
us us
| Total Order Amount: Open End]

]
/@ [;L\/\(Oﬂ

ek Aoz

Purchasing Division s ric v,

Al |

w

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE L /\ 3/ A))«

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENE AL APPROVAL AS TO FORM
(SO
—
ELEC 0N|c SIGNATURE ON FILE

%CUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
o,uc«ﬁa' A A

DATE: 2.~/ - & 23R
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Feb 10, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

H1Qma3

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No 7 - Administrative change order to correct changes to commodity lines 1, 3, and 37 that were inadvertently omitted from Change Order No. 6.

Commodity Line 1 - Effective end date has been changed to 11/16/2024 per the renewal documents for Change Order No. 6

Commodity Line 3 - Effective beginning date has been chan

for Change Order No. 6.

Commodity Line 37 - Effective end date has been changed to 10/31/2024 to add 10 additional months of service per the renewal documents for Change Order No. 6.

No other changes.

ged to 11/17/2023 and effective end date has been changed to 11/16/2024 per the renewal documents

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

1 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2017-11-17 2024-11-16 162675000.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Total DDI Costs

Total DDI Costs (See Appendix II: Deliverables, Milestones, and Payments)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

2 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2018-11-17 2019-11-16 1.00

Commodity Line Description:  Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 2

Extended Description:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 2 months at $0.00 per month

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

3 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2023-11-17 2024-11-16 17192000.00

Commodity Line Description: Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 3

Extended Description:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 3 months at $1,432,667.00 per month

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

4 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-17 2021-11-16 15018000.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 4 months at $1 ,251,500.00 per month

Date Printed:  Feb 10, 2023 Order Number:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 4

CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Unit Unit Price

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

5 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-17 2022-11-16 13945000.00

Commodity Line Description:  Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 5

Extended Description:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 5 months at $1,162,083.00 per month

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

6 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-17 2023-11-16 13002000.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 6 months at $1,083,500.00 per month

Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year &

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

11 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2017-11-17 2018-11-16 1.00

Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 1 Hourly Rate

Extended Description:

Modifications and Enhancements Year 1 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $0.00 per hour

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

12 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2018-11-17 2019-11-16 3420000.00

Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 2 Hourly Rate

Extended Description:

Madifications and Enhancements Year 2 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $114.00 per hour

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

13 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-17 2020-11-16 3480000.00

Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 3 Hourly Rate

Extended Description:

Modifications and Enhancements Year 3 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $116.00 per hour

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price

14 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-17 2021-11-16 8260000.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
Change Order 3 is to increase the hours to 70,000 hrs @ $118.00 per hour.

Modifications and Enhancements Year 4 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $118.00 per hour

bate Printed:

Feb 10,2023 Order Number:

Modifications and Enhancements Year 4 Hourly Rate

CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-17 2022-11-16 8833000.00
Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 5 Hourly Rate
Extended Description:
Change Order 5 is to increase the hours to 73,000 hrs @ $121.00 per hour
Modifications and Enhancements Year 5 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $121.00 per hour
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-17 2023-11-16 3720000.00
Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 6 Hourly Rate
Extended Description:
Madifications and Enhancements Year 6 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $124.00 per hour
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
31 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2017-11-17 2018-11-16 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Monthly Maintenance and QOperations Year 1
Extended Description:
Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 2 months at $0.00 per month
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2018-11-17 2019-11-16 50000.00
Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 2 Pool $50,000.00
Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 2 Poo! $50,000.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-17 2020-11-16 50000.00
Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 3 Pool $50,000.00
Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 3 Pool $50,000.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-17 2021-11-16 50000.00

Commodity Line Description: Medifications and Enhancements Year 4 Pool $50,000.00

Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 4 Pool $50,000.00

Date Printed: ~ Feb 10, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 ’ 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-17 2022-11-16 50000.00
Commodity Line Description: Medifications and Enhancements Year 5 Pool $50,000.00
Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 5 Pool $50,000.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
36 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-17 2023-11-16 50000.00
Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 6 Pool $50,000.00
Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 6 Pool $50,000.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-10-01 2024-10-31 53008679.00
Commodity Line Description:  Performance Tuning Activities
Extended Description:
IES WV PATH Performance Tuning Activities for 37 months
Monthly Rate: $1,432,667.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2023-11-17 2024-11-16 12920000.00
Commodity Line Description: Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 7
Extended Description:
Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 7 each month at $1,076,667.00 per month
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2023-11-17 2024-11-16 3840000.00
Commodity Line Description: Medifications and Enhancements Year 7 Hourly Rate
Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 7 Hourly Rate 30,000 hours at $128.00 per hour
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Madel No Unit Unit Price
40 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2023-11-17 2024-11-16 50000.00

Commodity Line Description: Modifications and Enhancements Year 7 Pool $50,000.00

Extended Description:
Modifications and Enhancements Year 7 Poo! $50,000.00

Date Printed:  Feb 10,2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 3084 HHR1800000007 9

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




