
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: Mar 3, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 986667

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM NO_1 WVDOT IT Temporary Staffing Services(81220053)

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2022-03-03 13:30 SR 0803 ESR02282200000005129 1

VENDOR

VC0000081919
BUZZCLAN LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000122

Total Bid: 503 Response Date: 2022-03-03 Response Time: 12:22:27

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Mar 3, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Senior Mainframe Application Analyst    85.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Senior Mainframe Application Analyst

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Mainframe Application Analyst    70.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Mainframe Application Analyst

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Senior Application Oracle Database 

Administrator
   75.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator



Date Printed: Mar 3, 2022 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Application Oracle Database Administrator    65.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Application Oracle Database Administrator

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Senior Application DB2 Database 

Administrator
   80.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Application DB2 Database Administrator    68.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

Application DB2 Database Administrator



Date Printed: Mar 3, 2022 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 PC Programmer Analyst    60.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111609    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

PC Programmer Analyst



































BuzzClan1
Typewriter
Sachin Jain

BuzzClan1
Typewriter
469-251-2899

BuzzClan1
Typewriter
469-251-2899

BuzzClan1
Typewriter
gov@buzzclan.com



Contract Item Description
Est. 

Qty.

Unit of 

Measure

Year 1 Unit 

Cost

Year 2 Unit 

Cost

Year 3 Unit 

Cost

Year 4 Unit 

Cost
Extended Cost

4.1.1 Senior Mainframe Application Analyst (On-Site) 2080 EA $85.00 $85.00 $86.70 $86.70 $714,272.00

4.1.1
Senior Mainframe Application Analyst (Remote 

Work)
2080 EA $85.00 $85.00 $86.70 $86.70 $714,272.00

4.1.2 Mainframe Application Analyst (On-Site) 2080 EA $70.00 $70.00 $71.40 $71.40 $588,224.00

4.1.2 Mainframe Application Analyst (Remote Work) 2080 EA $70.00 $70.00 $71.40 $71.40 $588,224.00

4.1.3
Senior Application Oracle Database 

Administrator (On-Site)
2080 EA $75.00 $75.00 $76.50 $76.50 $630,240.00

4.1.3
Senior Application Oracle Database 

Administrator (Remote Work)
2080 EA $75.00 $75.00 $76.50 $76.50 $630,240.00

4.1.4
Application Oracle Database Administrator (On-

Site)
2080 EA $65.00 $65.00 $66.30 $66.30 $546,208.00

4.1.4
Application Oracle Database Administrator 

(Remote Work)
2080 EA $65.00 $65.00 $66.30 $66.30 $546,208.00

4.1.5
Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator 

(On-Site)
2080 EA $80.00 $80.00 $81.60 $81.60 $672,256.00

4.1.5
Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator 

(Remote Work)
2080 EA $80.00 $80.00 $81.60 $81.60 $672,256.00

Exhibit A - Pricing Page
WVDOT Information Technology Staffing Services RFQ(81220053)

Revised - Version 2 - 2.22.2022



4.1.6
Application DB2 Database Administrator  (On-

Site)
2080 EA $68.00 $68.00 $69.36 $69.36 $571,417.60

4.1.6
Application DB2 Database Administrator  

(Remote Work)
2080 EA $68.00 $68.00 $69.36 $69.36 $571,417.60

4.1.7 Programmer Analyst (On-Site) 2080 EA $60.00 $60.00 $61.20 $61.20 $504,192.00

4.1.7 Programmer Analyst (Remote Work) 2080 EA $60.00 $60.00 $61.20 $61.20 $504,192.00

946
$8,453,619.20

Contract will be evaluated on all lines but only awarded on first year. Renewal options for years 2, 3, and 4 will be initiated by the Agency, agreed to by the 

Vendor and processed by the WV Purchasing Division as Change Orders for subsequent years.

Vendors Signature:

Grand Total 

The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract Items and estimated purchase volume. The estimated purchase volume for each item represents the 

approximate volume of anticipated purchases only. No future use of the Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied. 

Sachin Jain



 

COMPANY PROFILE 

BuzzClan LLC (BuzzClan) is a TX certified M/WBE, Women Owned Small Business enterprise 

founded in 2013. BuzzClan have been providing temporary staffing, outsourcing services and staffing 

support to its clients throughout the United States & Canada since its inception. There has been no 

change in the firm’s primary business activity. BuzzClan has been providing services to its clients for 

more than 8 years. 

 

We currently have over 1200 employees located in 40+ states and work with over 80 clients in various 

industries including but not limited to: Government, Health, Defense, Technology, Manufacturing, 

Healthcare / Pharmaceutical, Transport, Finance / Banking, Supply Chain, Logistics, IT, Telecom and 

Government agencies. 

 

BuzzClan has been found on providing the highest quality possible and on we helps companies 

prioritize and plan initiatives to meet their objectives and goals, and successfully deliver practical 

solutions that drive measurable value. We have dedicated recruiting teams to focus on major technical 

areas. This team is responsible for searching out the right candidate according to the client 

requirements. The team is well versed with the most current recruiting methods and knows how to use 

it according to your business requirements. We have a clear understanding of employment business 

environment and have the capability to complete the project/ assignment within budget and ion time. 

Our recruitment team especially assigned for the project recruiting, support and facilitates the 

recruiting objective of our customers.   

 

BuzzClan has extensive experience in providing Temporary IT Staffing Services on diverse 

technological and non-technological platforms to our Fortune State, Federal and commercial clients. 

Our consultants have worked in environments like City of Santa Maria, University of California, 

State of Idaho, State of Kansas, State of Georgia, State of Connecticut, University of North Texas 

System, University of Minnesota, US House of Representatives, NJ Department of Health, City of 

Phoenix, LCRA, Hennepin County, London Hyrdo, City and County of San Francisco, Department 

of Education, Federal Reserve Board, USDA, United States Census Bureau, State of Michigan, and 

possess extensive experience in providing support for projects whether large, small, or complex.  

 

Types of Services we provide: 

• Contract Staffing Services: We provide rapid access to highly qualified talent and a better 

approach to matching the right associate with the right position resulting in better business results. 

• Contract-to-Hire Staffing Services: We can help you with a hand to hire the genuine resources 

with specialized skills on contract, permanent or contract to hire basis depending on your needs. 

• Team-based Staffing Services: Our Team-Based staffing model combines the best of all our 

models: specialized skills you need, flexibility in hiring duration, and integrated leadership. 

• Project-based Staffing Services: Our project-based staffing services are specifically designed to 

address the staffing needs of a specific role or project by providing you with talented resources 

that can fulfill your immediate or temporary needs. 

• Onsite/Onshore Remote and Global/offshore staffing services:  We have the right blend of 

technical expertise, business acumen, and soft skills to fulfill your culture and organizational 

requirements. 

 

Current certifications and industry recognitions 

• Oracle Gold Cloud Standard Partner  

• Microsoft Partner 

• Equinix Partner 

• AWS Partner 

• Google Cloud Partner 

• SBA-SDB 

• Texas – HUB 

• NCTRCA –M/WBE 



 

• City of Philadelphia- SBE 

• Inc. 5000 Nationals 

• Inc. 5000 Regional’s 

• SMU Cox  Dallas 100 

 

List of clients to whom we have provided similar IT Professional services in the past 3 years: 

S. No. Customers Services Provided 

1. MacMunnisInc  PL/SQL Development/ Programming Services 

 Quality Assurance Services 

 Curam Design & Development Services 

 Java Application Development 

 Network Administration 

 Database Administration 

2. Fidelity Investments  Database Administration 

 .Net Development 

 Quality Assurance 

 Internet/Web Engineering Services 

 System Software Programming Services 

 Business Analysis 

 Network Administration 

 Database Administration 

3. TForce  Business Analysis 

 Enterprise Architecture 

 Programmer Analysis 

4. Generational  Business Analysis 

 Application Development 

 Database Development 

 Information security (IS) 

 Engineering Services 

 Business Systems Analysis 

 Network Engineering 

5. State Of Wisconsin  Project Management 

 Database Development 

 HR Analytics 

 Implementation of BIApps on Peoplesoft 

 Security 

6. State of Michigan  Server Administration 

7. University of West 

Virginia 

 Software Development 

8. Employer Direct 

HealthCare 

 IT Project Management 

 Network Engineering 

 System Administration 

 SharePoint Development &Administration 

 ERP Business Analyst 

 Technical & Solution Architectural Services 

 Business Intelligence Support &Services 

 Web Applications Development & Designing 

 Android Application Development 

 Window Administrator 

 Back-Up Administrator 

 Mainframe Application Analyst 

 Database Development & Administration 

 Cyber Security Analysis 

9. Genpact  Web Development 



 

 Network Administration 

 IT Security Analysis 

 Financial Services 

 Administrative Services 

 IT Helpdesk Services 

 Database Support and Administration 

 Database Architecture 

 Application Development 

10. Oracle  Curam Development 

 Financial Analysis 

 Asset Management 

 Project Management 

 Database Architecture 

 Network Engineering 

 Network Analysis 

 IT Account Management 

 Server Administration 

11. State of Oregon  Programmer 

12. State of Connecticut  Business Analysis 

 Project Management 

13. State of Idaho  Program Assistant 

 Project Manager 

14. State of Kansas  IT Project Manager 

15. ACS  Developer 

16. City of Seattle  Quality Analyst 

17. CAI  Developer 

18. State of Colorado  Technical Analyst 

 Application Developer 

 Identity and Access Management Administrator II 

19. University of California  Reporting Platform Administrator 

 RDMS Report Developer 

 Software Developer 

20. City of Santa Maria  Network/System Administrator 

21. State of Texas  Enterprise Architect 2 BEP 

 Full stack Software Developer 

 Applications Systems Analyst IV 

 Developer/Programmer Analyst 3 

22. City of Denton  Project Assistant 

23. University of North 

Texas System 

 Developer 

 Security Analyst 

 Business Analyst 

 Quality Analyst 

 Solution Architect 

24. NCTCOG  Senior Network Engineer 

 Project Assistant 

25. State of South Carolina  Project Manager 

26. Georgia State 

University 

 Utility Worker 

 Custodian 

27. MHMR  Temporary Compensation Analyst 

 APRN 

 Registered Nurse 

28. Atlanta Public School  Lawson Support Consultant 

29. State of Florida  Teacher Assistant 

30. State of Georgia  Sr. .NET Applications Developer 



 

 

 

REFERENCES 

 

CLIENT 1 

Name Genpact 

Address 1155 6th Ave, New York, NY 10036, USA 

Contact Person Mayur Dave 

Phone 702- 430- 0261 

Email Mayur.dave@genpact.com 

Duration August 2015 to Present 

 

CLIENT 2 

Name University of North Texas System 

Address Dallas, TX 

Contact Person Dheeraj Mishra 

Phone 817-735-0458 

Email Dheeraj.Mishra@untsystem.edu 

Duration January 2018  to April 2018 

 

CLIENT 3 

Name Employer Direct HealthCare 

Address 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 550, Dallas, TX 75201 

Contact Person Ravi Kant 

Phone 980-.253-.9039 

Email ravi.kant@edhc.com  

Duration August 2018 to Present 

 

CLIENT 4 

Name State of TX 

Address 300 W. 15th Street, Suite 1300, Austin, TX 78701 

Contact Person Susan Matthews 

Phone 512.475-0048 

Email susan.matthews@cpa.texas.gov 

Duration August 2020 to Present 

 

31. State of North Carolina  Technical Writer 

 Developer 

32. Community Transit  IT Data Program Analyst 



BuzzClan, LLC.

5757 Alpha Rd., Suite 340.

Dallas

TX                                                             USA                               75240

Sachin Jain

469-251-2899

46-2327694
03/03/2022





















































































BuzzClan, LLC.

03/03/2022























X

X







Sachin Jain | Vice President

5757 Alpha Rd., Suite 340-, Dallas, TX 75240

469-251-2899 / 469-251-2899

gov@buzzclan.com

BuzzClan, LLC.

Sachin Jain | Vice President

469-251-2899

Vice President

Sachin Jain, Vice President

03/03/2022



Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 986667 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: WVDOT IT Temporary Staffing Services (81220053)  

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2022-02-15 2022-03-03     13:30 CRFQ     0803     DOT2200000122 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

BuzzClan, LLC.

5757 Alpha Rd., Suite 340.

Dallas

TX USA 75240

Sachin Jain

469-251-2899

46-2327694
03/03/2022



Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: 

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Department of Transportation (WVDOT) to 
establish multiple open-end contracts for information technology temporary technical staffing services. Per the Bid Requirements, 
Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this Solicitation.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Senior Mainframe Application Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Mainframe Application Analyst

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Mainframe Application Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Mainframe Application Analyst



Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Senior Application Oracle Database 

Administrator
  

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Application Oracle Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Application Oracle Database Administrator



Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Application DB2 Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Application DB2 Database Administrator



Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 PC Programmer Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
PC Programmer Analyst

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2022-02-24



Document Phase Document Description Page 

6

DOT2200000122 Final WVDOT IT Temporary Staffing 

Services (81220053)



Date Printed: Feb 24, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 986667 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO_1 WVDOT IT Temporary Staffing Services(81220053) Addendum No_1

Vendor Questions and responses
Attach revised Pricing Page with 
Formulas

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2022-02-24 2022-03-03     13:30 CRFQ     0803     DOT2200000122 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

BuzzClan, LLC.

5757 Alpha Rd., Suite 340.

Dallas

TX USA 75240

Sachin Jain

469-251-2899

46-2327694
03/03/2022



Date Printed: Feb 24, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ADDENDUM NO_1

Addendum No_1 issued to Publish and Distribute the attached Information to the Vendor Community.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: 

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Department of Transportation (WVDOT) to 
establish multiple open-end contracts for information technology temporary technical staffing services. Per the Bid Requirements, 
Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this Solicitation.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Senior Mainframe Application Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Mainframe Application Analyst

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Mainframe Application Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Mainframe Application Analyst



Date Printed: Feb 24, 2022 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Senior Application Oracle Database 

Administrator
  

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Application Oracle Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Application Oracle Database Administrator



Date Printed: Feb 24, 2022 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Application DB2 Database Administrator   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
Application DB2 Database Administrator



Date Printed: Feb 24, 2022 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 
BLD. 5 RM-720

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 PC Programmer Analyst   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111609    

Extended Description:
PC Programmer Analyst

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2022-02-24



Document Phase Document Description Page 

6

DOT2200000122 Final ADDENDUM NO_1 WVDOT IT 

Temporary Staffing Services(

81220053)


	Advantage;jsessionid=c_p1XOD4WHjAk6L_uAOyyafsp7m2dxWDSKwa0i74.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7




