Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MusT APPEAR
Purchasing Djvision ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Del ivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305.913 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 02-13.2025 CONTACT.

Change Order No:

Monthly Maintenance ang Operations Year 8
Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 8

1587111

Order Number: CDO 0511 3839 MIS2500000008 1 Procurement Folder:

Document Name: Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Central Delivery Order
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way

Free on Boarg: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Cistomer Code: 000000184667 Requestor Name: Kimberly A Beckett

OPTUMINSIGHT INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-5906
11000 OPTUM CIR Requestor Emaijl: kimberly.a.beckett@wv.gov

202

FILE LOCATION N

Procurement Type:

Buyer Name:

Master Agreement Number: CMA 051 1 HHR1800000007 1

EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55344

us
Vendor Contact Phone: 612-642-7749 Extension:

Discount Detajls:
DBiscount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000

0
#2 No

No
BUYER - 304-957-0209 BUYER - 304-957-0209

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICE MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV 25301

Total Order Amount: $46,922 532 00

CHARLESTON

us Us

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

las

PURCHASING Division

DATE:’T ?
ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR:

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION ,
DATE: W2 -25-)

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

HORIZATION

/"ril'Flf% T /33 .

D

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020705

-

Jate Printed: Feb 19, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 3839 MISZSOOOOOOOB



Extended Description:

To pay monthly invoices in the amount of $3,910,211.00 per month for 12 months for the monthly maintenance and operations for Year 8.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 81111511 0.00000 $0.0000 $46,922,532.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2024-11-17 2025-11-16 2024-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 8

Extended Description:
Monthly Maintenance and Qperations Year 8 for 12 months at $3,910,211.00 per month

Date Printed: Feb 19, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 3838 MIS2500000008 1 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Optum

Optuminsight, Inc.
11000 Optum Circle
Eden Prairie, MN 55344

December 17, 2024

West Virginia Department of Human Services (WV DoHS)
350 Capitol Street
Charleston, WV 25301

Attn: Mr. Brandon Lewis, Director of Enterprise Systems

RE: # CMA 0511 3084 HHR 1800000007 — Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 8

Mr. Lewis:

Optuminsight, Inc. (“Optum”) submits this Letter of Acceptance (LoA) to enterinto a Delivery Order with the West Viriginia
Departments of Health, Human Services and Health Facilities, Office of Shared Administration to provide for the Monthly
Maintenance and Operations Year 8 per the specifications and the Terms and Conditions of central Master Agreement
(CMA) # CMA 0511 3084 HHR 1800000007 and the Vendor’s Cost Proposal. Referencing Commodity Line 41 at a cost of
$3,910,211.00 per month for service dates of 11/17/2024-11/16/2025. All invoices for this Commodity Line will be paid
against this delivery order for the duration of the contract year.

Sincerely,
ul Mith

Paul Miller (12/17/2024 12:13 C5T)

Paul M. Miller

VP, Finance AgreEd

cc: Shaun Charles Wm L)M
Melanie Clark

Attachments



WV Letter of Agreement for M&O Renewal

Final Audit Report 2024-12-17
Created: 2024-12-17
By: Kurt Ogle (kurt.ogle@optum.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAmQXfZSKScnSHHOS_MdeGdexcarSSi_
Documents: WV PATH - LOA for CY08 MO - Execution Version.docx (1 page)
Number of Documents: 1
Document page count: 1
Number of supporting files:, 0
Supporting files page count: 0

"WV Letter of Agreement for M&O Renewal" History

™ Document created by Kurt Ogle (kurt.ogle@optum.com)

Documents: WV PATH - LLOA for CY08 MO - Execution Version.docx
2024-12-17 - 5:32:32 PM GMT- IP address; 136.226.73.19

C3 Document emailed to Paul Miller (paul.m.miller@optum.com) for signature
2024-12-17 - 5:32:56 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Paul Miller (paul.m.miller@optum.com)
2024-12-17 - 6:12:53 PM GMT- IP address: 170.85.9.20

] Agreement viewed by Paul Miller (paul.m.miller@optum.com)

Documents: WV PATH - LOA for CY08 MO - Execution Version.docx
2024-12-17 - 6:12:53 PM GMT- [P address: 170.85.9.20

&% Document e-signed by Paul Miller (paul.m.miller@optum.com)

Documents: WV PATH - LOA for CY08 MO - Execution Version.docx
Signature Date: 2024-12-17 - 6:13:12 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 170.85.9.20

@ Agreement completed.
2024-12-17 - 6:13:12 PM GMT

Powered by

CONTRACTHub | Adobe
Acrobat Sign




A ; Hustead, Crystal G <crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov>

Re: CDO MIS25*08 & 10

1 message

White, Heather M <heather.m.white@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 10:26 AM
To: "Hustead, Crystal G" <crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov>

Cc: Bryan D Rosen <bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov>, Robert L Price <robert.|.price@wv.gov>, Althea M Greenhowe
<althea.m.greenhowe@wv.gov>, Kimberlie K Debolt <kimberlie.k.debolt@wv.gov>

We have been told that we are not required to get approvals for the CDOs.

On Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 10:21 AM Hustead, Crystal G <crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov> wrote:
I have these two CDOs, do you know if they would need Governor's Office approval?

' Crystal Hustead
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-2402 » Crystal.G. Hustead@wv.gov

/ W. Va. \
PURCHASING DIVISION "\

tE. Through C angd Service

2019 Washington St. E. » Charleston, WY 25305

(3041 558-2306 » Purchasing.Division@wy.gov




Hustead, Crystal G <crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov>

Re: CDO MIS25*08 & 10

1 message

Price, Robert L <robert.l.price@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 10:36 AM
To: Crystal G Hustead <Crystal.G.Hustead@wv.gov>
Cc: Bryan D Rosen <bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov>

Crystal,

This is the email we received regarding the $100K approval not being needed for delivery orders. Bryan has sent a
follow-up email to Curtis but to date has not received a response. If the Purchasing Division requires approval, please let

us know.

e - @

el

Robert Price, CPPO, CPPB, NIGP-CPP
Administrative Services Manager |l

Office of Shared Administration
West Virginia Departments of Health, Health Facilities, and Human Services

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this electronic message may be legally privileged and confidential under applicable
state and federal law and is intended for the individual named above. If the recipient of the message is not the above-named
recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution, copy or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify the Office of Shared Administration, One Davis Square Charleston, WV 25301,
Telephone 304.957.0218 and discard this communication immediately without making any copy or distribution.

On Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 10:26 AM White, Heather M <heather.m.white@wv.gov> wrote:
We have been told that we are not required to get approvals for the CDOs.

On Wed, Feb 19, 2025 at 10:21 AM Hustead, Crystal G <crystal.g.hustead @wv.gov> wrote:
I have these two CDOs, do you know if they would need Governor's Office approval?

Crystal Hustead
Senior Biver, Purchasing Division
| 304-558-2402 « Crystal.G.Husread@wv.gov

/ W. Va. \
PURCHASING DIVISION "\

E Through Collaboration and Service

i

2019 Washington St. E. » Charleston, WV 25305

304) 558-2306 « Purchasing. Division@wv.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Rosen, Bryan D" <bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov>

To: "Wagner, Roberta A" <roberta.a.wagner@wv.gov>, "Price, Robert L” <robert.l.price@wv.gov>
Cc:

Bec:

Date: Thu, 23 Jan 2025 13:46:20 -0500



-, Subject: Governor's Office Approval of contracts over $100,000
I spoke with Curtis early today. He relayed the following information for how we will process these through his office.

1. He would like a synopsis of the purchase. | would suggest in most cases we can pull the extended description and
populate that in the email to him.

2. Please note if there is a specific timeframe in the request.

3. Contracts will be reviewed at the Master Agreement level meaning that he will not be approving DOs.

4. Renewals for contracts over $100,000 must be approved.

This process is going to be fluid and will likely morph as we move forward but this is the best information that | have today.
Bryan

D Governor's Office Approval of contracts over $100,000.eml
i Iy



WEST VIRGINtA DEPARTHENT OF

West Virginia Department of [ West Virginia ' H U M A N
.:‘ HEALTH ’! ‘p Health Facilities <€> SERVICES

Sherri A. Young, D.O., MBA, FAAFP  Michael J. Caruso Alex J. Mayer
DH Cabinet Secretary DHF Cabinet Secretary DoHS Cabinet Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENTS OF HEALTH, HEALTH FACILITIES, AND HUMAN SERVICES

Office of Management Information Services | Shaun Charles, Chief Information Officer

Date: February 11, 2025

To: Office of Shared Administration
Purchasing Division

From: Kimberly Beckett, Procurement Associate A B
Management Information Services (MIS)

Re: CDO MIS25*08-Change Order

The Office of Management Information Services (MIS) and OPTUMINSIGNT, Inc.is
requesting approval for the CDO MIS25*08. This is for the Maintenance and Operations
for Year 8. We understand it is late getting completed, this is due to the fact MIS has been
working with the Finance Team to resolve budgeting issues. They have now been
resolved and ready for your approval to move forward. We appreciate your review and
approval of this delivery order.

One Davis Square, Suite 200 e Charleston, West Virginia 25301  304.558.5906 « 304.558.0045 {fax) e dhhr.wv.gov



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

H U M A N DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
<t> SERVICES Cynthia A. Persily, Ph.D.

Cabinet Secretary
Date: December 16, 2024

To: Bryan Rosen
Purchasing Director

From: Brandon Lewis %'\

Enterprise Systems Director
WV PATH Project Sponsor

RE: CMA 0511 3084 HHR 1800000007 — Monthly Maintenance and Operations Year 8

The West Virginia Office of Management Information Services (OMIS) respectfully requests
approval of a change order to incorporate a change to CMA 0511 3084 HHR 18*7, Commaodity
Line 41 to reflect service dates from 11/17/2024 to 11/16/2025. The extended description for
Commodity Line 3 will also be updated to reflect monthly payments of $3,910,211.00. The change
order is requested due to the expanded infrastructure, the addition of new PATH modules, and
enhanced services. The service period for the change order will be November 17, 2024, to

November 16, 2024.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter. If you have questions or need additional
information, please feel free to contact me at Brandon.S.Lewis@wv.gov

350 Capitol Street = Charleston, West Virginia 25301 » 304-558-3780 = 304-558-8360 (fax) ¢ dhhr.wv.gov




Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

e v e S — ey r———— —

Simple Search E Search Editor

O Any Words @

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"optuminsight inc" X

Entity
Location

Status

v | Active

[j Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search inactive

Go back

Reset O



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https:/apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=181896

1of5

L]

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

OPTUMINSIGHT, INC.

N See Mraohady

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  12/2/1998 12/2/1998 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
6214 - Health Care and Social
Assistance - Ambulatory Health
Care Services - Outpatient Care
Business Centers (family planning, mental .
Purpose health, substance abuse, HMO, Capital Stock 0.0000
kidney dialysis, freestanding
ambulatory surgical &
emergency centers)
Charter Control
County Number
Charter DE Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
0.000000
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur

1/21/2025, 8:27 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=181896

4 [
N

Addresses
Type Address
. 1 OPTUM CIRCLE
Mailing Address EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Notice of Process 500"\ o1l INGTON ST W STE 407

Address CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561
Principal Office 1 OPTUM CIRCLE
Address EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
ROGER GERARD CONNOR
Director 1 OPTUM CIRCLE
EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344
ROGER GERARD CONNOR
President 1 OPTUM CIRCLE

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344

ELIZABETH ANN SODERBERG
Secretary 1 OPTUM CIRCLE
EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344

MARILYN VICTORIA HIRSCH
Treasurer 1 OPTUM CIRCLE
EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55344

Type Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
INGENIX TRADENAME 1/4/2012 5/11/2022

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

Name Changes

2 of5 1/21/2025, 8:27 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=181896

¢ L ]

Date Old Name
1/4/2012 INGENIX, INC.
Date Old Name
Mergers
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
7/21/2008 GEOACCESS, INC. KS INGENIX, INC. DE
7/21/2008 HWT, INC. DE INGENIX, INC. DE
INGENIX HEALTH
1/23/2009 INTELLIGENCE, INC. DE INGENIX, INC. DE
4/8/2010 J.W. HUTTON, INC. 1A INGENIX, INC. DE
5/10/2010 ::gENIX MERGERCO, DE INGENIX, INC. DE
GLOBAL WORKS
6/3/2010 SYSTEMS, INC. CA INGENIX, INC. DE
Merger Date Merged Merged State  Survived Survived State
Date Amendment
1/4/2012 NAME CHANGE: FROM INGENIX, INC.

MERGER: MERGING GLOBAL WORKS SYSTEMS, INC., A QUALIFIED
6/3/2010 CA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

MERGER: MERGING INGENIX MERGERCO, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
5/10/2010 CORPORATION WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

MERGER: MERGING J.W. HUTTON, INC., A NON-QUALIFIED IA
4/8/2010 ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

MERGER: MERGING INGENIX HEALTH INTELLIGENCE, INC. , A NON-
1/23/2009 QUALIFIED DE ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

MERGER: MERGING GEOACCESS, INC., A NON-QUALIFIED KS
7/21/2008 ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A QUALIFIED DE
CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

MERGER: MERGING HWT, INC., A QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION
7/21/2008 WITH AND INTO INGENIX, INC., A QUALIFIED DE CORPORATIC""
THE SURVIVOR

Date Amendment

3of5 1/21/2025, 8:27 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=181896

iy
4 *

—
Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
Date filed

Lf_:il_eﬁ Your Current Year Annual BeEoE OnIineEe_rE

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

4of5 1/21/2025, 8:27 AM



WYV SOS - Bissiness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=181896

N
® * i

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 — 8:26 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

50f5 1/21/2025, 8:27 AM



" ) Division oe CORPOR@;TIFH\'S

.Elftllb.ﬁjf fj’

ﬁwyorg CORPORATIONS
T e

s Gffiedal Stene of Frorle wepste

MMMIMMMWIMMMIMWMMI

Detail by Entity Name —,
Foreign Profit Corporation ’ S B
OPTUMINSIGHT, INC. ]
Document Number F97000000189 '
FEVEIN Number 41-1858498
Date Filed 01/10/1997
' | State DE

Status . - ACTIVE

( Last Event AMENDMENT
Event Date Filed 1112212022
Event Effective Date  NONE ) ’

| Principal Address
1 Optum Circle

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Changed: 10/09/2024 . .
loguads I
CLOMm G |
ol Eden Prairie; MN 55344+
Changed: 10/09/2024 . f

Registered Agent Name & Address
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD ,
PLANTATION, FL 33324 :

Qfficer/Director Detaj)

Name & Address

Title Director

Shumacher M.D, Ronald Joel
11000 .Optum.Circle
-

:gqﬂ\_Eraiﬁe,.Mthm

Title Assistant Secrelary

g
|




